102913071

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450												
			Attorney Docket No. 121858									
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Koji ITO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN									
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN 9670/11									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?									
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐Yes ⊠ No									
		Security Agreement										
		Other										
	B.	Execution Date: December 15, 2004										
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No									
<u>IN</u>	C. TEGR	Title of Application: <u>METHOD OF MANUFACTURING</u> ATED CIRCUIT DEVICE THEREON AND THE PRINT	NG A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD THAT MOUNTS AN TED CIRCUIT BOARD									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. Enclosed (Check No. 161667 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	To .	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform original document.	ngforts true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of									
		Committee Will	Date: December 16, 2004									

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller Registration No. 32,771

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koji ITO			_ (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		1		(6)		
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	· · ·							
		(,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KAI	BUSHIKI KAIS	HA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naes	hiro-cho, Mi	zuho-ku, Nago	oya—shi, Aic	hi-ken 467-8	561, Japan
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FO	OR MANUFAC	TURING A PRIN	TED CIRCUIT	BOARD THAT M	OUNTS AN
	of invention such as Title, Case	1	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE THEREON AND THE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Do	cket No.	121	858		
			for which the	undersigned ha	s (have) execute	d an applicatio	n for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onI	Dec. 15,	2004			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	ion Serial Numb	er			
Assigner claims or reexamile States refull right herewith	e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validation as grant of a validation as grant of a validation of the undersigned as the undersigned ay be necessary or de	e in ok agree ematio agree d Unite hereb lication terest hereb	otaining evidence (s) to execute nal Convention (s) to perform ed States pates y authorize(s) a n(s) to the said herein assigne y gram(s) the f	ce and going fo all papers and for Protection of all affirmative int to the Assign and request(s) to Assignee, as a ad, and that he firm of OLIFF &	oward with such documents and of Industrial Propacts which may be. the Commissioner Assignee of the chas (they have) as BERRIDGE the	interference. perform any a erty or similar be necessar er of Patents to entire interest, not executed, e power to ins	act which may be agreements. y to obtain, maint or issue any and all and hereby cover and will not execute on this assignment on this assignment.	on, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with tain or confirm by reissue or I Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) te, any agreements in conflict ment any further identification to Office for recordation of this
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the und	dersigned on t	he date(s) oppo	site the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date	Dec. 15,	20	204	Name of is	nventor	Kop	la	(SEAL)
Date				Name of I	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	nventor			(SEAL)
Date			·	Name of in	eventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of in	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of in	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016100 FRAME: 0039